No.6/52/2016-PER/147 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms. Secretariat. Daman - 396220.

Dated: 02-02-2016

Review of mechanism to ensure probity of Government servants -Subject :-Strengthening of Administration - Periodical review under FR 56(j) and Rule 48 of CCS (Pension) Rule 1972 - Formation of Committee for DANICS/DANIPS- reg.

ORDER

In pursuance of the Ministry of Home Affairs letter F. No.14046/49/2015-UTS-Il dated 11-01-2016, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to constitute Committees for preliminary periodical review of performance of DANICS/DANIPS posted in Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, under FR 56 (i) and Rule 48 of CCS (Pension) Rule, 1972, as under :-

1	Administrator, Daman & Diu & DNH.	***	Chairman
2	Development Commissioner, Daman & Diu & DNH	***	Member
3	Finance Secretary, Daman & Diu & DNH	***	Member
4	Special Secretary (Pers), Daman	-	Member- Convener

ANIP	S		
1	Administrator, Daman & Diu & DNH.	123	Chairman
2	Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu and DNH		Member
3	Special Secretary (Home), Daman	-	Member- Convener

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Special Secretary (Pers.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 4. The Spl. Secretary (Pers), Secretariat, Daman/DNH.
- 5. The Concerned Department/Officers, Daman /DNH.
- 6. The Director of Accounts, Daman/DNH.
- The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH
 The Dy. Secretary (Pers), Secretariat, DNH
- 9. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the Administration Website.
 - 10. The Govt, Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
 - 11. The Asstt. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
 - 12. Office Copy / Guard Copy